TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM366761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pau Trading Company, Inc.		12/17/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LeVecke Corporation
Street Address:	10810 Inland Avenue
City:	Mira Loma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91752
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86633077	MAUI MULE
Serial Number:	86273245	MAUI MULE
Serial Number:	86273239	PAU MAUI MULE
Registration Number:	4080101	PAU MAUI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jmandour@mandourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Mandour

Address Line 1: 8605 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1500 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90069 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Mandour
SIGNATURE:	/jm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Schedule B#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0674

900348249

Schedule "B" - Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Pau Trading Company, Inc., a California Corporation, with a principal place of business at 10810 Inland Avenue, Mira Loma, CA 91752 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the registered owner of the United States Trademark Applications for MAUI MULE (U.S. Serial No. 86/633,077) with a filing date of May 18, 2015, MAUI MULE (U.S. Serial No. 86/273,245) with a filing date of May 6, 2014, PAU MAUI MULE (U.S. Serial No. 86/273,239) with a filing date of May 6, 2014, the International Application for PAU MAUI filed using the Madrid Protocol designating Japan (Appl. No. A0053122) with a filing date of September 14, 2015 and any resulting Japanese Registration, and the United States Trademark Registration for PAU MAUI (U.S. Registration No. 4,080,101), with a registration date of January 3, 2012 (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said Trademarks to LeVecke Corporation, a California Corporation, with a principal place of business at 10810 Inland Avenue, Mira Loma, CA 91752 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") and Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registrations, Application and any resulting registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Trademarks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Trademarks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by Assignor as of the date hereof.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this	Pau Trading Company, Inc., a Calif	fornia Corporation		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this	By: My LUL Name J Neil LeVecke	Date:	Notary Public	
	State of California) County of Liverside)	certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.		

On 12/17, 2015, before me, personally appeared to the within instrument and acknowledged to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature

5

(Seal)

THAO DANA MCGRATH
Cornmission # 2025945
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
The Cornmission # 24, 2017

REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 12/21/2015